

**CITY OF KAUKAUNA
PROJECT 13-23
COMPANY WOODS POND**

**BID TABULATIONS
August 31, 2023**

Recommended Action: Award Project #13-23: Company Woods Pond, to Roger Bowers Construction, Kaukauna, for the total bid price of \$189,059.00

Item #	Description	BID QNTY	UNITS	ROGER BOWERS CONSTRUCTION KAUKAUNA		VINTON CONSTRUCTION TWO RIVERS		ADVANCE CONSTRUCTION GREEN BAY	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Clearing Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,725.60	\$ 40,725.60
2	Silt Fence	265	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 795.00
3	Common Excavation	5,182	CY	\$ 17.00	\$ 88,094.00	\$ 20.35	\$ 105,453.70	\$ 20.70	\$ 107,267.40
4	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
5	Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
6	Tracking Pad	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	Remove Poor Soil and Replace with 4 Foot Clay Liner	400	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,600.00
8	Geotechnical Engineer and Letter of Certification for Pond Liner	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
9	Clay Dam for Storm Sewer through Clay Liner	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
10	Outlet Structure and Trash Racks	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	Connect Outlet Structure to Existing CMP	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
12	Heavy Rip Rap	73	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,935.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,570.00
13	Medium Rip Rap	15	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00
14	Deconsolidate Topsoil	0.59	AC	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,030.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,360.00
15	Temporary Stabilization of Mesic Prairie Areas	0.43	AC	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,300.00
16	Erosion Mat (Class I, Type B)	225	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 900.00
17	Grass Restoration (4 Inch Topsoil, Fertilizer, Seed, and Mulch with Tackifier)	88	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,320.00
18	Turf Reinforcement Mat	40	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00
		TOTAL BID		\$ 189,059.00		\$ 208,780.70		\$ 208,888.00	